
 2023-2024 Southern Lee High School 
 Head Coaches Directory 

 Fall 2023-24 

 Sport  First Name  Last Name  Email 
 Athletic Director  Tommy  Harrington  tharrington.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 School Nurse  Angie  Licata  alicata.nurse@lee.k12.nc.us 
 Athletic Trainer  Katy  Medford 
 First Responder  Tammy  Person  tperson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 First Responder Assistant  Sandy  Yarborough  syarborough.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Cheerleaders - Varsity Head Coach  Mint  Downey  adowney.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 Cheerleaders - JV Head Coach  Sandy                      Yarborough  syarborough.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 Cross Country - Head Coach  Robin  Showalter  rshowalter.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 Football - Head Coach  Fred  Blanks  fblanks.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 JV Football - Head Coach                       Gilbert                      Jones  gilbertjones1730@gmail.com 
 Golf - Women’s Head Coach  Torrie  Pennington  tpennington.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 Soccer - Men’s Head Coach  Vincent  Frye  vincentfrye@rocketmail.com 
 JV Soccer - Men’s Head Coach               Vincent                    Frye  vincentfrye@rocketmail.com 
 Tennis - Women’s Head Coach  Vickie  Wilkins  vwilkins.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 Volleyball Head Coach  Erica  Davidson  edavidson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 
 JV Volleyball Head Coach                        Allysha                    Lilley  alilley.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Updated October 2023 
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 2023-2024 Southern Lee High School 
 Head Coaches Directory 

 Winter 2023-24 

 Sport  First Name  Last Name  Email 
 Athletic Director  Tommy  Harrington  tharrington.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 School Nurse  Angie  Licata  alicata.nurse@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Athletic Trainer 

 First Responder  Tammy  Person  tperson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 First Responder Assistant  Sandy  Yarborough  syarborough.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Basketball - Men’s Varsity Head Coach  Gaston  Collins  gcollins.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Basketball - Men’s JV Head Coach  Brennan  Scott  bscott.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Basketball - Women’sVarsity Head Coach  Patrick  Paye  ppaye.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Bowling - Head Coach  vacant 

 Cheerleaders - Varsity Head Coach  Mint  Downey  adowney.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Cheerleaders - JV Head Coach  Sandy                      Yarborough  syarborough.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Indoor Track - Head Coach  Tammy  Person  tperson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Swimming - Head Coach  Stacie  Pogoncheff  s.pogoncheff@yahoo.com 

 Wrestling - Head Coach  Austin                      Parmer  ap5138@icloud.com 
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 2023-2024 Southern Lee High School 
 Head Coaches Directory 

 Spring 2024 

 Sport  First Name  Last Name  Email 
 Athletic Director  Tommy  Harrington  epurnsley.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 School Nurse  Angie  Licata  alicata.nurse@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Athletic Trainer 

 First Responder  Tammy  Person  tperson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 First Responder Assistant  Sandy  Yarborough  syarborough.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Baseball - Head Coach  Tommy  Harrington  tharrington.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 JV Baseball - Head Coach                                 Chris                        Tipton                       ctipton.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Golf - Men’s Head Coach  Patrick  Paye  ppaye.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Soccer - Women’s Head Coach  Erica  Davidson  edavidson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Softball - Head Coach  Ben  Lucas  powerhousehits@gmail.com 

 Tennis - Men’s Head Coach  Vickie  Wilkins  vwilkins.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Track and Field - Men’s Head Coach  Fred                         Blanks                      fblanks.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Track and Field - Women’s Head Coach  Tammie  Person  tperson.sl@lee.k12.nc.us 

 Updated October 2023 
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